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2021 UT State 4-H
Beef Showmanship

Breed 01 - Beef Showmanship

Class 01 - Senior Level 2 Showmanship Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Senior Level 2 Showmanship(115) Brett Asbury Claiborne 1212115
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(323) Cayla Biehl Williamson 1212323
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(325) Jacob Clevenger Williamson 1211325
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(131) Addison Delaney Henry 1211131
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(171) Haylee Ferguson Rutherford 212171
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(261) Gavin Giffey White 511261
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(262) Grady Giffey White 412262
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(195) Cheyenne Hager McMinn 1211195
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(117) Mary Johnson Claiborne 1211117
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(187) Lydia McCollum Williamson 1211187
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(113) Eli Mundy Claiborne 111113
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(166) Dustin Pitcock McMinn 712166
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(300) Ella Pollock Lincoln 1212300
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(338) JD Rankin Lauderdale 1212338
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(202) Morgan Riley Williamson 311202
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(336) Parker Saum McNairy 611336
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(212) Rachel Savage Maury 1212212
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(272) Kendra Sellers Knox 1012272
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(287) Shyann Smith Lawrence 912287
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(280) Lexi Stout Cumberland 812280
Senior Level 2 Showmanship(177) Alex Thompson Lincoln 1211177

Class 02 - Senior Level 1 Showmanship Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Senior Level 1 Showmanship(155) Emma Armstrong Bedford 29155
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(136) Sam Barnickle Giles 109136
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(178) Abigail Berny Williamson 119178
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(268) Tyler Burks Wilson 129268
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(107) Anna Kate Davis Maury 89107
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(216) Isaac DeBusk McMinn 129216
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(329) Justin Dennis Williamson 119329
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(192) Abigail Henry McMinn 129192
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(218) Isabelle Joa Bledsoe 1210218
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(184) RuthAnn Johns Williamson 99184
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(134) Maggie Lamon Giles 69134
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(291) Cole Lehnert Lawrence 129291
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(105) Andrew Meier Anderson 110105
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(104) Annie Meier Anderson 49104
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(223) Skylar Morrow McMinn 129223
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(197) Alauna Myers Williamson 1210197
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(196) Presley Noland Williamson 1210196
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(173) Clay Owen Lincoln 1210173
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(120) Marcie Pope Warren 710120
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(157) Molly Ralston Bedford 1210157
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(233) KeyLe Rhea Warren 1210233
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(293) Max Richardson Union 510293
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(298) Lila Sims Humphreys 39298
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(257) Riley Smallen Monroe 1210257
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(190) Will Southall Perry 1210190
Senior Level 1 Showmanship(129) Karys Wilson Cumberland 129129
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2021 UT State 4-H
Beef Showmanship

Breed 01 - Beef Showmanship

Class 03 - Junior-High Showmanship Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Junior-High Showmanship(154) Matthew (Cole) Armstrong Bedford 118154
Junior-High Showmanship(220) Lucas Berner Obion 127220
Junior-High Showmanship(142) Dallas Bomar Henry 127142
Junior-High Showmanship(106) Tyler Brown Greene 78106
Junior-High Showmanship(168) Kaylee Carmouche Rutherford 128168
Junior-High Showmanship(180) Addison Carroll Williamson 128180
Junior-High Showmanship(148) Austin Carter Rutherford 127148
Junior-High Showmanship(250) Addy Cocke Putnam 127250
Junior-High Showmanship(324) Kurt Conner Williamson 128324
Junior-High Showmanship(215) Grace DeBusk McMinn 127215
Junior-High Showmanship(130) Caden Delaney Henry 128130
Junior-High Showmanship(182) Evan Deliello Williamson 128182
Junior-High Showmanship(219) Remi Gardner Henry 118219
Junior-High Showmanship(174) Caroline Garrell Lincoln 128174
Junior-High Showmanship(278) Gracie Giles Loudon 18278
Junior-High Showmanship(270) Sam Gravely Wilson 128270
Junior-High Showmanship(116) Audra Hart Bledsoe 88116
Junior-High Showmanship(191) Joseph Henry McMinn 127191
Junior-High Showmanship(172) Kate Henry Lincoln 127172
Junior-High Showmanship(161) Erin Hensley Smith 128161
Junior-High Showmanship(158) Cori Hopkins Henry 127158
Junior-High Showmanship(255) Evan Jackson Henderson 58255
Junior-High Showmanship(132) Blaire Lamon Henry 128132
Junior-High Showmanship(133) Kate Lamon Giles 108133
Junior-High Showmanship(149) Caleb Limpert Rutherford 128149
Junior-High Showmanship(330) Elizabeth McCollum Williamson 117330
Junior-High Showmanship(232) Caden McKnight Monroe 127232
Junior-High Showmanship(103) Alyssa Meier Anderson 28103
Junior-High Showmanship(235) Tarynn Morton Bedford 128235
Junior-High Showmanship(242) Korbin Mullins Overton 127242
Junior-High Showmanship(248) Abby Newberry Robertson 128248
Junior-High Showmanship(167) Clay Pitcock McMinn 97167
Junior-High Showmanship(304) Jack Posey Lincoln 127304
Junior-High Showmanship(301) Sarah Prince Lincoln 128301
Junior-High Showmanship(108) Avery Rowlett Wayne 37108
Junior-High Showmanship(175) Cason Sanchez Lincoln 127175
Junior-High Showmanship(253) Aubry Simmons Putnam 127253
Junior-High Showmanship(256) Kendyll Smallen Monroe 127256
Junior-High Showmanship(151) Austin Stickler Bedford 128151
Junior-High Showmanship(176) Carson Templeton Lincoln 127176
Junior-High Showmanship(205) Shelby Thames Williamson 127205
Junior-High Showmanship(290) Kabry Tinin Lawrence 47290
Junior-High Showmanship(121) Anna Towns Trousdale 127121
Junior-High Showmanship(208) Anna Marlea Walker Marshall 127208
Junior-High Showmanship(274) Grace Williams Lincoln 127274
Junior-High Showmanship(311) Grace Wyatt Decatur 67311
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2021 UT State 4-H
Beef Showmanship

Breed 01 - Beef Showmanship

Class 04 - Junior Showmanship Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Junior Showmanship(179) Lucy Bingham Williamson 126179
Junior Showmanship(251) Witt Combs Robertson 116251
Junior Showmanship(181) Gunner Conner Williamson 126181
Junior Showmanship(246) Jim Cunningham Rhea 126246
Junior Showmanship(244) Teed Cunningham Rhea 126244
Junior Showmanship(211) Hannah Jane Davis Maury 45211
Junior Showmanship(328) Cole Deliello Williamson 126328
Junior Showmanship(288) Landon Ellison Lawrence 125288
Junior Showmanship(225) Luke Fisher Hickman 126225
Junior Showmanship(260) Gage Giffey White 95260
Junior Showmanship(277) Ethan Giles Loudon 125277
Junior Showmanship(275) Grayson Hatchett Lincoln 125275
Junior Showmanship(214) Abigayle Houser Bledsoe 86214
Junior Showmanship(194) Charlie Ivey McMinn 126194
Junior Showmanship(217) Brynleh Joa Bledsoe 125217
Junior Showmanship(183) Ransom Johns Williamson 36183
Junior Showmanship(254) Cheyenne Knight Sevier 125254
Junior Showmanship(114) Grant Kuhn Coffee 26114
Junior Showmanship(241) Ty Maynord Overton 115241
Junior Showmanship(295) Benton McClanahan Humphreys 126295
Junior Showmanship(123) Ivy McGillis Trousdale 125123
Junior Showmanship(153) Jake Ozburn Bedford 66153
Junior Showmanship(303) Arleigh Posey Lincoln 56303
Junior Showmanship(292) Van Richardson Union 106292
Junior Showmanship(137) Stratton Stafford Giles 16137
Junior Showmanship(111) Tayleigh Stansberry Claiborne 125111
Junior Showmanship(243) Abigail Stepp Overton 126243
Junior Showmanship(152) Ethan Stickler Bedford 116152
Junior Showmanship(276) Wyatt Tanner Lincoln 115276
Junior Showmanship(259) Sam Teeple White 75259
Junior Showmanship(282) Ella Troglin Cumberland 125282
Junior Showmanship(335) Hank Vaden Williamson 125335
Junior Showmanship(209) Sara Kate Walker Marshall 115209
Junior Showmanship(140) Addison Williamson Giles 126140
Junior Showmanship(126) Brooke Wilson Cumberland 126126
Junior Showmanship(128) Knox Wilson Cumberland 125128

Class 05 - Explorer Showmanship Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB
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2021 UT State 4-H
Beef Showmanship

Breed 01 - Beef Showmanship

Class 05 - Explorer Showmanship Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Explorer Showmanship(213) Ethan Bartee Robertson 124213
Explorer Showmanship(163) Kara Brooks Smith 44163
Explorer Showmanship(327) Lyla Conner Williamson 124327
Explorer Showmanship(226) Jake Fisher Hickman 124226
Explorer Showmanship(265) Jude Harr Sullivan 124265
Explorer Showmanship(230) Colton Lee Fentress 54230
Explorer Showmanship(119) Emma Locke Trousdale 34119
Explorer Showmanship(296) Braden McClanahan Humphreys 124296
Explorer Showmanship(160) Will McDaniel Henry 94160
Explorer Showmanship(124) Lauchlin McGillis Trousdale 74124
Explorer Showmanship(122) Clifton Porter Trousdale 84122
Explorer Showmanship(162) Millie Stinnett Smith 64162
Explorer Showmanship(281) Carson Stout Cumberland 104281
Explorer Showmanship(206) Weston Thames Williamson 124206
Explorer Showmanship(118) Jaclyn Thomas Bledsoe 14118
Explorer Showmanship(289) Kutler Tinin Lawrence 24289
Explorer Showmanship(221) Walker Wilbanks Obion 124221
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2021 UT State 4-H
Dairy Steer Show

Breed 02 - Brown Swiss

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 6382 300 lbsCori Hopkins Henry 17

Class 80 - Grand Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 6382 300 lbsCori Hopkins Henry 17

Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Breed 04 - Holstein

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 lbs - 422 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 9863 422 lbsAbigail Henry McMinn 19

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (423 lbs - 554 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4466 554 lbsSam Lamb Williamson 110

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (555 lbs - 796 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4465 686 lbsSam Lamb Williamson 110
Ear Tag # 5361 796 lbsJoseph Henry McMinn 27

Class 80 - Grand Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4465 686 lbsSam Lamb Williamson 110

Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 9863 422 lbsAbigail Henry McMinn 19

Breed 05 - Jersey

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 6377 850 lbsWill McDaniel Henry 14

Class 80 - Grand Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 6377 850 lbsWill McDaniel Henry 14

Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Breed 08 - Supreme Champion 
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2021 UT State 4-H
Dairy Steer Show

Breed 08 - Supreme Champion 

Class 01 - Supreme Champion Dairy Steer Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4465 686 lbsSam Lamb Williamson 10

Class 02 - Supreme Reserve Grand Champion Dairy Steer Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 9863 422 lbsAbigail Henry McMinn 9
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2021 UT State 4-H
Market Steer Show

Breed 01 - Market Steer

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 lbs - 702 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 5633 680 lbsHaylee Ferguson Rutherford 112
Ear Tag # 7256 702 lbsColton Lee Fentress 24

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (703 lbs - 778 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 7578 740 lbsTayleigh Stansberry Claiborne 35
Ear Tag # 4164 744 lbsAddison Carroll Williamson 58
Ear Tag # 1544 746 lbsClay Owen Lincoln 110
Ear Tag # 7552 752 lbsElla Pollock Lincoln 212
Ear Tag # 4130 778 lbsKylie Brady Bradley 49

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (779 lbs - 838 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4166 770 lbsAddison Carroll Williamson 58
Ear Tag # 4131 802 lbsKaylee Jones Bradley 39
Ear Tag # 5391 824 lbsMolly Ralston Bedford 210
Ear Tag # 4132 828 lbsKaylee Jones Bradley 49
Ear Tag # 0047 838 lbsCohen Bryant Rutherford 15

Class 03GC - Grand Champion Prospect Steer Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 0047 838 lbsCohen Bryant Rutherford 15

Class 03RC - Reserve Grand Champion Prospect Steer Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 5633 680 lbsHaylee Ferguson Rutherford 112

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (839 lbs - 992 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4161 942 lbsJustin Dennis Williamson 19
Ear Tag # 4158 968 lbsCayla Biehl Williamson 312
Ear Tag # 5609 992 lbsGrace Williams Lincoln 27

Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (993 lbs - 1050 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4138 1006 lbsHaley Poynor Williamson 66
Ear Tag # 4134 1028 lbsLucy Bingham Williamson 56
Ear Tag # 4121 1036 lbsBriar Roberson Williamson 712
Ear Tag # 4159 1042 lbsTyler Burks Wilson 19
Ear Tag # 4129 1048 lbsJacob Clevenger Williamson 211
Ear Tag # 4123 1050 lbsAbigail M Berny Williamson 49
Ear Tag # 4156 1050 lbsRuthAnn Johns Williamson 39

Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (1051 lbs - 1086 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4133 1054 lbsHutch Bingham Williamson 57
Ear Tag # 4308 1062 lbsAbigail Stepp Overton 36
Ear Tag # 4157 1076 lbsJake Ozburn Bedford 16
Ear Tag # 4154 1080 lbsRansom Johns Williamson 26
Ear Tag # 4149 1082 lbsAlauna Myers Williamson 410
Ear Tag # 4162 1086 lbsJustin Dennis Williamson 69

1Page



2021 UT State 4-H
Market Steer Show

Breed 01 - Market Steer

Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (1087 lbs - 1114 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 7571 1100 lbsRemi Gardner Henry 28
Ear Tag # 1570 1102 lbsDallas Bomar Henry 47
Ear Tag # 4310 1106 lbsCarson Stout Cumberland 14
Ear Tag # 4138 1106 lbsWill Poynor Williamson 610
Ear Tag # 4124 1110 lbsAbigail M Berny Williamson 59
Ear Tag # 4298 1114 lbsJocelyn Essary Claiborne 36

Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (1115 lbs - 1158 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 6799 1128 lbsBailey Nichols Williamson 68
Ear Tag # 6391 1130 lbsCaden Delaney Henry 18
Ear Tag # 4306 1134 lbsDustin Pitcock McMinn 512
Ear Tag # 4296 1140 lbsKendra Sellers Knox 712
Ear Tag # 4146 1150 lbsEvan Deliello Williamson 88
Ear Tag # 4126 1150 lbsLyla Conner Williamson 34
Ear Tag # 6800 1154 lbsKelcy Nichols Williamson 410
Ear Tag # 4153 1158 lbsElizabeth McCollum Williamson 27

Class 09 - Weight Class 9 (1159 lbs - 1198 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4222 1166 lbsParker Saum McNairy 111
Ear Tag # 4147 1176 lbsPresley Noland Williamson 310
Ear Tag # 4137 1182 lbsHank Vaden Williamson 55
Ear Tag # 4150 1198 lbsAlauna Myers Williamson 210
Ear Tag # 4144 1198 lbsCole Deliello Williamson 46

Class 10 - Weight Class 10 (1199 lbs - 1250 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4300 1200 lbsSam Teeple White 55
Ear Tag # 4122 1204 lbsAbigail M Berny Williamson 99
Ear Tag # 7833 1206 lbsKurt Conner Williamson 88
Ear Tag # 4406 1206 lbsWalker Wilbanks Obion 14
Ear Tag # 6392 1212 lbsBlaire Lamon Henry 38
Ear Tag # 2818 1216 lbsJim Cunningham Rhea 66
Ear Tag # 4125 1238 lbsGunner Conner Williamson 76
Ear Tag # 4297 1248 lbsJocelyn Essary Claiborne 46
Ear Tag # 4305 1250 lbsClay Pitcock McMinn 27

Class 11 - Weight Class 11 (1251 lbs - 1296 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4151 1264 lbsCollin Cook Robertson 110
Ear Tag # 4135 1268 lbsKelcy Nichols Williamson 310
Ear Tag # 3877 1292 lbsChelsey Harvey Claiborne 212
Ear Tag # 4136 1296 lbsHank Vaden Williamson 45

Class 12 - Weight Class 12 (1297 lbs - 1350 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 6893 1302 lbsKate S Lamon Giles 18
Ear Tag # 4221 1324 lbsParker Saum McNairy 211
Ear Tag # 4127 1330 lbsJacob Clevenger Williamson 411
Ear Tag # 4223 1350 lbsBrevin Hutson Henry 39
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2021 UT State 4-H
Market Steer Show

Breed 01 - Market Steer

Class 13 - Weight Class 13 (1351 lbs - 1474 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 3875 1370 lbsTayleigh Stansberry Claiborne 35
Ear Tag # 4404 1372 lbsLucas Berner Obion 27
Ear Tag # 9233 1386 lbsKurt Conner Williamson 48
Ear Tag # 1452 1452 lbsLydia McCollum Williamson 511
Ear Tag # 4303 1474 lbsAnnie Meier Anderson 19

Class 80 - Grand Champion Market Steer Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4303 1474 lbsAnnie Meier Anderson 19

Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion Market Steer Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 4151 1264 lbsCollin Cook Robertson 110
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ID RIB FAT REA %IMF Live Wt. HCW %KPH Y.G. Q.G. Base Price Final Price
Total 
Value

9233 0.57 14.8 4.96 1386 880 3.5 3.23 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $2,026
4404 0.53 14 4.4 1372 871 3.5 3.36 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $2,006
4136 0.56 14.2 7.45 1296 823 3.5 3.18 High Choice $230.23 $236.31 $1,945
4127 0.53 13.9 4.58 1330 845 3.5 3.29 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,944
4147 0.44 11.8 8.96 1176 747 3.5 3.36 Low Prime $230.23 $250.36 $1,870
4152 0.34 14.5 3.69 1452 922 3.5 2.91 High Select $230.23 $200.89 $1,852
4305 0.36 13.8 4.82 1250 794 3.5 2.70 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,827
4297 0.52 14.6 5.47 1248 792 3.5 2.84 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,825
4300 0.54 14.6 5.68 1200 762 3.5 2.77 Choice $230.23 $236.31 $1,801
3875 0.49 13.2 2.55 1370 870 3.5 3.51 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,788
2818 0.57 12.8 4.2 1216 772 3.5 3.46 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,778
7833 0.36 13.6 5.04 1206 766 3.5 2.66 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,763
4137 0.29 13.2 5.31 1182 751 3.5 2.55 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,728
6800 0.39 11.4 4.43 1154 733 3.5 3.31 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,687
3877 0.5 13.8 3.93 1292 820 3.5 3.15 High Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,686
4126 0.22 15 4.21 1150 730 3.5 1.72 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,681
4296 0.28 14.8 5.17 1140 724 3.5 1.91 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,667
4135 0.33 12.2 2.93 1268 805 3.5 3.18 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,655
4298 0.45 13.8 4.48 1114 707 3.5 2.60 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,629
4124 0.43 10.9 4.43 1110 705 3.5 3.47 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,623
4310 0.26 13.5 4.56 1106 702 3.5 2.20 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,617
4125 0.35 12.1 2.64 1238 786 3.5 3.19 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,616
4406 0.37 14.8 2.67 1206 766 3.5 2.30 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,574
4122 0.6 13.5 3.58 1204 765 3.5 3.29 High Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,571
4144 0.21 13 3.6 1198 761 3.5 2.46 High Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,564
4150 0.34 13.9 3.51 1198 761 3.5 2.49 High Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,564
4159 0.28 10.5 4.27 1042 662 3.5 3.05 Low Choice $230.23 $230.23 $1,523
4146 0.31 10.6 3.22 1150 730 3.5 3.36 High Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,501
4306 0.21 12.1 2.88 1134 720 3.5 2.59 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,480
6799 0.28 13.7 3.75 1128 716 3.5 2.24 High Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,472
4138 0.35 12.5 2.52 1106 702 3.5 2.74 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,443
1570 0.19 12.3 3.69 1102 700 3.5 2.40 High Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,438
4162 0.26 11.6 2.87 1086 690 3.5 2.76 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,417
4149 0.39 13.7 3.1 1082 687 3.5 2.40 High Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,412
4154 0.45 13.3 2.46 1080 686 3.5 2.68 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,410
4133 0.28 11.1 2.22 1054 669 3.5 2.89 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,376
4156 0.43 12.2 3.02 1050 667 3.5 2.90 High Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,370
4123 0.72 11.4 3.85 1050 667 3.5 3.89 High Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,370
4129 0.34 11.6 2.92 1048 665 3.5 2.87 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,368
4134 0.44 10.9 2.87 1028 653 3.5 3.29 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,342
4153 0.29 15.8 2.55 1158 735 3.5 1.66 Low Select $230.23 $180.64 $1,328
4139 0.13 11.6 2.79 1006 639 3.5 2.24 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,313
4308 0.21 12.1 0.65 1062 674 3.5 2.42 Standard $230.23 $193.67 $1,306
5609 0.15 10.9 2.98 992 630 3.5 2.48 Low Select $230.23 $205.53 $1,295
4121 0.16 10.8 0.37 1036 658 3.5 2.64 Standard $230.23 $193.67 $1,274
4158 0.13 12.3 0.51 968 615 3.5 1.92 Standard $230.23 $193.67 $1,190
4161 0.21 10.6 1.15 942 598 3.5 2.61 Standard $230.23 $177.62 $1,062

Carcass Prices
Scanned By:    Bill Martin            Scanned Date: 7/1/2021

The CUP Lab®, LLC
2610 Northridge Parkway, Suite 105, Ames, IA  50010

Phone: 515-232-9442    Fax: 515-232-9578



Carcass Live Conversion
Dressing Percentage 63.50%
Choice 2-3 600-900 carcass $230.23 $146.20
Select 2-3 600-900 carcass $205.53 $130.51
Choice select spread -$24.70 -$15.68
400-500 lb carcass -$27.14 -$17.23
500-600 lb carcass -$16.05 -$10.19
900-1000 lb carcass -$4.64 -$2.95
1000+ discount -$16.07 -$10.20
Prime 1-3 $14.05 $8.92
Certified 1-3 $6.08 $3.86
Choice 1 $3.69 $2.34
Select 1 -$24.89 -$15.81
Standard 1-3 -$36.56 -$23.22
Prime 4 $1.45 $0.92
Choice 4 -$11.23 -$7.13

Premiums, Discounts & Live Cattle Value Conversion



2021 UT State 4-H
Commercial Heifer Show

Breed 01 - Commercial Heifer

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 lbs - 486 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 1318 402 lbsWyatt Tanner Lincoln 35 O
Ear Tag # 7556 472 lbsArleigh Posey Lincoln 16 O
Ear Tag # 5462 486 lbsGrace DeBusk McMinn 27

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (487 lbs - 588 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 7557 532 lbsJack Posey Lincoln 57 O
Ear Tag # 7285 568 lbsRiley Smallen Monroe 2Y10 O
Ear Tag # 9866 572 lbsCharlie Ivey McMinn 4Y6 O
Ear Tag # 7637 586 lbsAbby Newberry Robertson 3Y8 O
Ear Tag # 5460 588 lbsGrace DeBusk McMinn 17 O

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (589 lbs - 648 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 5195 606 lbsKnox Wilson Cumberland 45
Ear Tag # 8498 610 lbsBrooke Wilson Cumberland 56 O
Ear Tag # 5461 620 lbsIsaac DeBusk McMinn 29 O
Ear Tag # 0617 620 lbsSarah Prince Lincoln 68 O
Ear Tag # 9861 624 lbsJoseph Henry McMinn 3Y7 O
Ear Tag # 7551 640 lbsGrayson Hatchett Lincoln 75 O
Ear Tag # 1274 648 lbsCaden Delaney Henry 18 O

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (649 lbs - 698 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 8494 654 lbsKnox Wilson Cumberland 45
Ear Tag # 1611 662 lbsAddy Cocke Putnam 5Y7 O
Ear Tag # 7553 662 lbsCason Sanchez Lincoln 37 O
Ear Tag # 5509 678 lbsGracie Giles Loudon 28 O
Ear Tag # 6917 698 lbsCole Lehnert Lawrence 1Y9 O

Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (699 lbs - 748 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 7558 706 lbsArleigh Posey Lincoln 6Y6 O
Ear Tag # 1746 714 lbsMarcie Pope Warren 2Y10 O
Ear Tag # 5597 728 lbsBrynleh Joa Bledsoe 35 O
Ear Tag # 5594 732 lbsAbigayle Houser Bledsoe 4Y6 O
Ear Tag # 0686 742 lbsElla Pollock Lincoln 1Y12 O
Ear Tag # 0011 748 lbsKaylee Jones Bradley 59

Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (749 lbs - 824 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 5595 770 lbsIsabelle Joa Bledsoe 410 O
Ear Tag # 2568 774 lbsWill Southall Perry 5Y10 O
Ear Tag # 0281 816 lbsWeston Thames Williamson 2Y4 L
Ear Tag # 7559 818 lbsJack Posey Lincoln 17 O
Ear Tag # 0284 824 lbsShelby Thames Williamson 3Y7 L
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2021 UT State 4-H
Commercial Heifer Show

Breed 01 - Commercial Heifer

Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (825 lbs - 988 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 9849 870 lbsCheyenne Hager McMinn 5Y11 L
Ear Tag # 5433 910 lbsAlauna Myers Williamson 210 O
Ear Tag # 0334 928 lbsColton Lee Fentress 3Y4 O
Ear Tag # 9868 960 lbsAdrian Ivey McMinn 6Y8 O
Ear Tag # 9850 970 lbsSkylar Morrow McMinn 4Y9 L
Ear Tag # 3326 988 lbsAvery Rowlett Wayne 1Y7 L

Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (989 lbs - 1084 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 5364 1040 lbsDustin Pitcock McMinn 2Y12 O
Ear Tag # 6794 1054 lbsKate Henry Lincoln 37 O
Ear Tag # 9814 1084 lbsLila J Sims Humphreys 1Y9 O

Class 09 - Weight Class 9 (1085 lbs - 1188 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 5434 1182 lbsAlauna Myers Williamson 410 O
Ear Tag # 6912 1186 lbsMaggie Lamon Giles 19 O
Ear Tag # 0285 1188 lbsAlauna Myers Williamson 310 O
Ear Tag # 1904 1188 lbsKutler Tinin Lawrence 24 O

Class 10 - Weight Class 10 (1189 lbs - 1266 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 0380 1210 lbsMorgan Riley Williamson 1Y11 O
Ear Tag # 2226 1214 lbsCarson Templeton Lincoln 47 O
Ear Tag # 1355 1240 lbsShyann Smith Lawrence 312 O
Ear Tag # 2410 1266 lbsCaroline Garrell Lincoln 2Y8 O

Class 11 - Weight Class 11 (1267 lbs - 1444 lbs) Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 5638 1442 lbsHaylee Ferguson Rutherford 1Y12 O
Ear Tag # 1643 1444 lbsAnna Kate Davis Maury 2Y9 O

Class 80 - Grand Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 6912 1186 lbsMaggie Lamon Giles 19 O

Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 1904 1188 lbsKutler Tinin Lawrence 14 O

Class 82 - Grand Champion Farm Bred Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 3326 988 lbsAvery Rowlett Wayne 1Y7 L

Class 83 - Reserve Grand Champion Farm Bred Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

Ear Tag # 0380 1210 lbsMorgan Riley Williamson 1Y11 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 01 - Angus

Class 01 - Junior Heifer Calves - Calved Jan 1, 2021 - Feb 28, 2021 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003221477278 01/02/21Ty Maynord267 Overton 1Y5 O

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825519 11/06/20Eli Mundy29 Claiborne 111 O
840003202400289 11/03/20Shelby Thames170 Williamson 37 L
840003151539809 11/02/20Lila J Sims391 Humphreys 2Y9 O

Class 03A - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Oct 1, 2020 - Oct 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003003573349 10/30/20Avery Rowlett12 Wayne 17 O
840003201825219 10/06/20Millie Stinnett91 Smith 54 O
840003217498271 10/04/20Grant Kuhn23 Coffee 26 L
840003221477276 10/03/20Ty Maynord266 Overton 45 O
840003205037636 10/02/20Abby Newberry273 Robertson 38 O

Class 03B - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2020 - Sept 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003221477277 09/29/20Korbin Mullins283 Overton 87 L
840003223449596 09/26/20Jude M Harr328 Sullivan 14 O
840003201825200 09/24/20Emma Locke40 Trousdale 74 O
840003138839640 09/24/20Tyler Brown0 Greene 4Y8
840003207312566 09/23/20Will Southall141 Perry 12Y10 O
840003201825044 09/21/20Sam M Barnickle297 Giles 29 O
840003202400262 09/20/20Shelby Thames169 Williamson 107 L
840003221468915 09/16/20Stratton Stafford319 Giles 56 O
840003202400283 09/07/20Weston Thames172 Williamson 64 L
840003221474307 09/02/20Jake Fisher261 Hickman 114 O
840003217498273 09/01/20Grant Kuhn290 Coffee 36 L
840003221474306 09/01/20Luke Fisher263 Hickman 96 O

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840008221470076 05/20/20Benton McClanahan387 Humphreys 46 L
840003207808343 05/16/20Emma Armstrong248 Bedford 29 O
840003149635595 05/08/20Gracie Giles362 Loudon 18 O
840003223449582 05/01/20Jude M Harr327 Sullivan 34 O

Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003211600147 04/26/20Emma Armstrong247 Bedford 19 O
840003151539812 04/23/20Lila J Sims393 Humphreys 39 O
840003211600146 04/05/20Matthew (Cole) Armstrong245 Bedford 28 O
840003202401601 03/10/20Remi Gardner209 Henry 48 O

Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2020 - Feb 29, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 01 - Angus

Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2020 - Feb 29, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003199985914 02/23/20Alex Thompson121 Lincoln 611 O
840003213585365 02/19/20Dustin Pitcock98 McMinn 412 L
840003014187631 02/11/20Gracie Giles360 Loudon 28 O
840003005098867 02/04/20Tyler Brown671 Greene 58
840003143648726 02/02/20Jude M Harr326 Sullivan 34 O
840003213402609 01/23/20Stratton Stafford317 Giles 86 O
840003204235988 01/20/20Ty Maynord264 Overton 7Y5 O
840003202406894 01/18/20Maggie Lamon311 Giles 19 O
840003205037645 01/10/20Anna Towns227 Trousdale 97 O

Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2019 - Dec 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003207312567 12/28/19Will Southall142 Perry 3Y10 O
840003124051770 12/07/19Grant Kuhn22 Coffee 16 O
840003221266708 11/05/19Kendra Sellers345 Knox 2Y12 O

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2019 - Oct 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201823257 10/07/19Collin Cook83 Robertson 210 O
840003205351684 10/05/19Gracie Giles361 Loudon 38 O
840003124051639 10/03/19Grant Kuhn289 Coffee 46 O
840003201823261 10/02/19Eli Mundy28 Claiborne 111 O
840003213751367 09/22/19Isabelle Joa196 Bledsoe 510 L

Class 10 - Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201823261 10/02/19Eli Mundy1063 Claiborne 111 O

Class 11 - Reserve Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825519 11/06/20Eli Mundy1064 Claiborne 111 O

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003138839640 09/24/20Tyler Brown1065 Greene 1Y8

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003221477278 01/02/21Ty Maynord1066 Overton 1Y5 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 15 - Hereford/Polled Hereford

Class 01 - Junior Heifer Calves - Calved Jan 1, 2021 - Feb 28, 2021 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003217499507 02/13/21Caroline Garrell112 Lincoln 1Y8 O

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003221266750 11/22/20Lucas Berner440 Obion 17 O
840003201826478 11/21/20Teed Cunningham342 Rhea 36 O
840003205037635 11/12/20Sara Kate Walker182 Marshall 45 O
840003201826477 11/09/20Jim Cunningham343 Rhea 26 O

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2020 - Oct 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003237160645 10/28/20Walker Wilbanks441 Obion 44 L
840003213751355 10/20/20Grace Wyatt431 Decatur 67 O
840003213751968 10/19/20Addie Rankin876 Lauderdale 5Y9
840003213751967 10/15/20JD Rankin877 Lauderdale 112
840003234098874 10/05/20Anna Marlea Walker180 Marshall 37 O
840003221266721 09/29/20Lucas Preston875 Moore 74
840003201826474 09/10/20Jim Cunningham344 Rhea 26 O

Class 04 - Summer Yearlings - Calved July 1, 2020 - Aug 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003221267951 08/22/20Lucas Preston874 Moore 34
840003216418585 08/21/20Colton Lee223 Fentress 14 O
840003205037631 08/15/20Sara Kate Walker181 Marshall 25 O

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003224270023 05/31/20Kaylee Carmouche101 Rutherford 4Y8 O
840003207656705 05/25/20Audra Hart34 Bledsoe 1Y8 O
840003211600382 05/07/20Morgan Riley164 Williamson 2Y11 O
840003148651224 05/02/20Hannah Jane Davis178 Maury 35 L

Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003224270043 04/01/20Austin Carter77 Rutherford 1Y7 O
840003221266711 03/20/20Evan Jackson288 Henderson 28 O
840003003569572 03/02/20Lucy Bingham124 Williamson 36 O

Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2020 - Feb 29, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003211600381 02/16/20Morgan Riley163 Williamson 1Y11 O
840003220336685 01/10/20Rachel Savage179 Maury 312 O
840003213751642 01/06/20Anna Kate Davis9 Maury 29 L

Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2019 - Dec 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213585603 12/20/19Anna Towns229 Trousdale 27 O
840003218865048 11/16/19Caroline Garrell111 Lincoln 18 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 15 - Hereford/Polled Hereford

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2019 - Oct 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213751330 10/02/19Luke Fisher262 Hickman 26 O
840003207697410 09/12/19Addison Williamson321 Giles 16 O

Class 10 - Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003207656705 05/25/20Audra Hart1071 Bledsoe 1Y8 O

Class 11 - Reserve Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003216418585 08/21/20Colton Lee1072 Fentress 14 O

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003207656705 05/25/20Audra Hart1073 Bledsoe 1Y8 O

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003211600382 05/07/20Morgan Riley1074 Williamson 1Y11 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 16 - Limousin/LimFlex

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213751375 12/04/20Witt Combs282 Robertson 1Y6 O

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2020 - Oct 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213751374 09/12/20Witt Combs279 Robertson 1Y6 O

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213751373 05/14/20Winnie Combs276 Robertson 2Y12 O
840003217499036 05/02/20Jake Ozburn243 Bedford 16 O

Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2019 - Dec 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003202403135 11/02/19Winnie Combs275 Robertson 1Y12 O

Class 10 - Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003217499036 05/02/20Jake Ozburn1075 Bedford 16 O

Class 11 - Reserve Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213751374 09/12/20Witt Combs1076 Robertson 1Y6 O

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213751374 09/12/20Witt Combs1077 Robertson 1Y6 O

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213751373 05/14/20Winnie Combs1078 Robertson 1Y12 O

5Page



2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 21 - Red Angus

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003217499396 11/06/20Molly Ralston238 Bedford 110 O

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2020 - Oct 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003224390284 10/03/20Ella Troglin366 Cumberland 15 O
840003225014699 09/30/20Lauchlin McGillis156 Trousdale 34 O
840003217499504 09/23/20Molly Ralston239 Bedford 410 O
840003210167621 09/11/20Colton Lee225 Fentress 54 O
840003225014703 09/02/20Addysyn Spangler157 Trousdale 65 L
840003225014700 09/02/20Ivy McGillis154 Trousdale 25 O

Class 04 - Summer Yearlings - Calved July 1, 2020 - Aug 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825531 08/14/20Van Richardson382 Union 16 O

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003208738070 05/06/20Cheyenne Knight287 Sevier 15 O

Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825924 04/26/20Gunnar K Giffey320 White 4Y7 O
840003218282129 03/26/20Gavin Giffey315 White 111 O
840003213751381 03/14/20Cheyenne Knight285 Sevier 55 O
840003230528648 03/13/20Gage Giffey313 White 35 O
840003221267935 03/09/20Max Richardson381 Union 210 O

Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2020 - Feb 29, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201822887 02/28/20Grady Giffey318 White 2Y12 O
840003217498587 02/25/20Annie Meier6 Anderson 19 O
840003210167626 02/15/20Lexi Stout365 Cumberland 312 O

Class 10 - Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003217498587 02/25/20Annie Meier1067 Anderson 19 O

Class 11 - Reserve Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003218282129 03/26/20Gavin Giffey1068 White 111 O

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201822887 02/28/20Grady Giffey1069 White 1Y12 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 21 - Red Angus

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825924 04/26/20Gunnar K Giffey1070 White 1Y7 O

7Page



2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 26 - Shorthorn

Class 01 - Junior Heifer Calves - Calved Jan 1, 2021 - Feb 28, 2021 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003205036991 01/10/21Tayleigh Stansberry17 Claiborne 15 L

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003202401635 11/30/20Dallas Bomar66 Henry 37 L
840003124050670 11/29/20Clay Owen411 Lincoln 2Y10 O
840003205037499 11/28/20Collin Cook84 Robertson 110 O

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2020 - Oct 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003129966874 10/14/20Braden McClanahan388 Humphreys 54 O
840003205037452 10/04/20Brett Asbury30 Claiborne 2Y12 O
840003205037451 09/26/20Mary Johnson35 Claiborne 411 L
840003144246473 09/17/20Benton McClanahan386 Humphreys 36 O
840003205037033 09/16/20Sam Teeple306 White 15 O

Class 04 - Summer Yearlings - Calved July 1, 2020 - Aug 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003215601283 07/08/20Landon Ellison395 Lawrence 25 O
840003230752019 07/01/20Jaclyn Thomas38 Bledsoe 14 O

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003214178911 05/03/20Cole Lehnert375 Lawrence 19 O

Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003203517456 03/01/20Dallas Bomar65 Henry 17 O

Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2020 - Feb 29, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003134926243 02/13/20Blaire Lamon61 Henry 28 O
840003199848436 01/04/20Jaclyn Thomas36 Bledsoe 14 O

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2019 - Oct 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213585640 09/21/19Haylee Ferguson108 Rutherford 1Y12 O

Class 10 - Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003199848436 01/04/20Jaclyn Thomas1083 Bledsoe 14 O

Class 11 - Reserve Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003205037499 11/28/20Collin Cook1084 Robertson 110 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 26 - Shorthorn

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213585640 09/21/19Haylee Ferguson1085 Rutherford 1Y12 O

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003124050670 11/29/20Clay Owen1086 Lincoln 1Y10 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 27 - ShorthornPlus

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003205037427 11/12/20Ethan Giles355 Loudon 1Y5 O

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2020 - Oct 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003205037453 10/12/20Brett Asbury31 Claiborne 4Y12 O
840003124050685 10/10/20Grayson Hatchett351 Lincoln 55 O
840003205037026 10/10/20Sam Teeple308 White 15 O
840003205037454 10/08/20Brett Asbury32 Claiborne 6Y12 O
840003124050688 10/07/20Wyatt Tanner353 Lincoln 75 O
840003211594119 10/03/20RuthAnn Johns133 Williamson 29 O
840003124050687 10/02/20Ella Pollock407 Lincoln 312 O

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003230752024 05/23/20Jaclyn Thomas39 Bledsoe 14 O
840003134923246 05/02/20Addison Delaney59 Henry 211 O
840003201825080 05/02/20Clay Owen413 Lincoln 310 O

Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201822805 04/08/20Riley Smallen293 Monroe 110 O

Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2019 - Dec 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213585639 11/02/19Haylee Ferguson107 Rutherford 1Y12 O

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2019 - Oct 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003149638499 10/12/19Knox Wilson50 Cumberland 2Y5 O
840003201351684 10/02/19Gracie Giles359 Loudon 18 O
840003201822420 10/02/19Wyatt Tanner354 Lincoln 35 O

Class 10 - Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201351684 10/02/19Gracie Giles1091 Loudon 18 O

Class 11 - Reserve Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213585639 11/02/19Haylee Ferguson1092 Rutherford 1Y12 O

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213585639 11/02/19Haylee Ferguson1093 Rutherford 1Y12 O

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003149638499 10/12/19Knox Wilson1094 Cumberland 1Y5 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 28 - Simmental

Class 01 - Junior Heifer Calves - Calved Jan 1, 2021 - Feb 28, 2021 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003149638496 11/16/21Karys Wilson54 Cumberland 19 O

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003224907023 11/20/20Kendyll Smallen292 Monroe 17 O
840003217499593 11/04/20Caroline Garrell113 Lincoln 2Y8 O

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2020 - Oct 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003200254009 10/24/20Ethan Bartee184 Robertson 34 O
840003213585602 10/09/20Abigayle Houser185 Bledsoe 7Y6 O
840003201825526 10/04/20Andrew Meier8 Anderson 1Y10 O
840003203518459 09/25/20Eli Mundy26 Claiborne 211 O
840003213585596 09/24/20Brynleh Joa195 Bledsoe 85 L
840003205037643 09/17/20Caleb Limpert81 Rutherford 58 O
840003201822228 09/16/20Sam M Barnickle298 Giles 6Y9 O
840003224270042 09/09/20Austin Carter79 Rutherford 47 O

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003134922172 06/05/20Grace Williams348 Lincoln 27 O
840003220863846 05/26/20Cason Sanchez116 Lincoln 37 L
840003213585473 05/10/20Abigail M Berny123 Williamson 49 O
840003218883004 05/01/20Kabry Tinin377 Lawrence 17 O

Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003215601288 04/20/20Shyann Smith397 Lawrence 212 O
840003201822233 04/17/20Addison Williamson323 Giles 36 O
840003201823191 03/08/20Evan Jackson284 Henderson 18 O

Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2020 - Feb 29, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003220937347 02/05/20Emma Armstrong249 Bedford 19 O
840003201823414 01/02/20Caroline Garrell114 Lincoln 28 L

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2019 - Oct 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003205751370 09/28/19Abigayle Houser192 Bledsoe 2Y6 O
840003203518161 09/12/19Andrew Meier7 Anderson 110 O

Class 10 - Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003203518161 09/12/19Andrew Meier1079 Anderson 110 O

Class 11 - Reserve Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825526 10/04/20Andrew Meier1080 Anderson 1Y10 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 28 - Simmental

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825526 10/04/20Andrew Meier1081 Anderson 1Y10 O

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003217499593 11/04/20Caroline Garrell1082 Lincoln 1Y8 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 29 - Percentage Simmental/Sim-Angus

Class 01 - Junior Heifer Calves - Calved Jan 1, 2021 - Feb 28, 2021 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003205037292 01/10/21Caden McKnight233 Monroe 17 O
840003201825732 01/02/21Grace Williams347 Lincoln 2Y7 O

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003149638495 12/03/20Brooke Wilson48 Cumberland 16 O
840003201825733 11/03/20Tarynn Morton252 Bedford 28 O

Class 03 - Early Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Sept 1, 2020 - Oct 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825525 10/16/20Kara Brooks92 Smith 14 L
840003213751610 09/20/20Aubry Simmons277 Putnam 57
840003211594118 09/16/20Ransom Johns129 Williamson 26 O
840003205037641 09/13/20Caleb Limpert80 Rutherford 48 O
840003213585347 09/06/20Abigail Henry204 McMinn 39 O

Class 05 - Late Spring Yearlings - Calved May 1, 2020 - June 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213751904 05/16/20Kutler Tinin1045 Lawrence 14 O

Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213070106 04/20/20Emma Locke41 Trousdale 34 O
840003124051127 04/08/20Alex Thompson120 Lincoln 211 O
840003215763905 03/06/20Grace Williams349 Lincoln 47 O
840003213585437 03/05/20Lydia McCollum138 Williamson 111 O

Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2020 - Feb 29, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003200254008 02/12/20Ethan Bartee183 Robertson 14 O
840003143647018 02/07/20Carson Templeton119 Lincoln 27 L
840003213751364 01/21/20Abigayle Houser190 Bledsoe 3Y6 O

Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2019 - Dec 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003143647017 11/12/19Cason Sanchez117 Lincoln 17 L
840003224270208 11/02/19Evan Jackson286 Henderson 2Y8 O

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2019 - Oct 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213585577 10/27/19KeyLe Rhea235 Warren 110 L
840003213751363 10/03/19Isabelle Joa206 Bledsoe 210 L
840003140015000 09/06/19Stratton Stafford316 Giles 36 O

Class 10 - Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213751904 05/16/20Kutler Tinin1087 Lawrence 14 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 29 - Percentage Simmental/Sim-Angus

Class 11 - Reserve Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825525 10/16/20Kara Brooks1088 Smith 14 L

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825732 01/02/21Grace Williams1089 Lincoln 1Y7 O

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213751364 01/21/20Abigayle Houser1090 Bledsoe 1Y6 O
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2021 UT State 4-H
Registered Heifer Show

Breed 30 - All Other Breeds

Class 02 - Late Senior Heifer Calves - Calved Nov 1, 2020 - Dec 31, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003149638492 11/10/20Karys Wilson55 Cumberland 19 O

Class 06 - Spring Yearlings - Calved Mar 1, 2020 - April 30, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213585363 04/10/20Clay Pitcock100 McMinn 17 O
840003201825097 03/15/20Sam Gravely340 Wilson 28 O
840003213585502 03/10/20Caden McKnight234 Monroe 37 O

Class 07 - Junior Yearlings - Calved Jan 1, 2020 - Feb 29, 2020 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825210 02/19/20Avery Rowlett13 Wayne 17 O
840003151103425 01/31/20Jake Ozburn244 Bedford 36 O
840003210689469 01/20/20Clifton Porter144 Trousdale 44 O
840003207808344 01/08/20Alyssa Meier4 Anderson 28 O

Class 08 - Late Senior Yearlings - Calved Nov 1, 2019 - Dec 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003143654574 12/10/19Sam Gravely339 Wilson 38 O
840003213585570 11/19/19Maci Ferrell337 Wilson 411 L
840003146662854 11/11/19Cole Lehnert372 Lawrence 19 O
840003213585354 11/03/19Dustin Pitcock99 McMinn 2Y12 O

Class 09 - Early Senior Yearlings - Calved Sept 1, 2019 - Oct 31, 2019 Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003205037466 10/04/19Maci Ferrell336 Wilson 211 L
840003217498566 09/02/19Clifton Porter145 Trousdale 14 O

Class 10 - Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003146662854 11/11/19Cole Lehnert1095 Lawrence 19 O

Class 11 - Reserve Champion Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003201825210 02/19/20Avery Rowlett1096 Wayne 17 O

Class 12 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB

840003213585354 11/03/19Dustin Pitcock1097 McMinn 1Y12 O

Class 13 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor Place Place3BBEL/OGrdCounty FB SB
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2021 TJLE – Beef Expo 
 

Top 5 Heifers 
Grand Champion   Eli Mundy  Angus   Claiborne 
Reserve Grand Champion Cole Lehnert AOB   Lawrence 
Third Overall   Avery Rowlett AOB   Wayne 
Fourth Overall   Maggie Lamon Commercial  Giles 
Fifth Overall    Andrew Meier Simmental  Anderson 
 
 
Top 5 Market Steers 
Grand Champion   Annie Meier   Anderson 
Reserve Grand Champion Collin Cook   Robertson 
Third Overall   Kate Lamon   Giles 
Fourth Overall   Walker Wilbanks  Obion 
Fifth Overall    Clay Pitcock   McMinn 
 
 
County Group – Steers 
1st place Henry County 
2nd place Claiborne County 
 
 
County Group – Commercial Heifers 
1st place Lincoln County 
2nd place McMinn County 
3rd place Williamson County 
 
 
County Group – Registered Heifers 
1st place Giles County 
2nd place Robertson County 
3rd place Lincoln County 
4th place Claiborne County 
 

















2021 TJLE – Beef Expo 
Premier Exhibitor Report 

 
Market Steer 
 
Explorer Division 
1st Place Carson Stout   Cumberland 
2nd Place Colton Lee   Fentress 
3rd Place Will McDaniel   Henry 
4th Place Lyla Conner   Williamson 
5th Place Walker Wilbanks  Obion 
 
Junior Division 
1st Place Ransom Johns   Williamson 
2nd Place Jake Ozburn   Bedford 
3rd Place Sam Teeple   White 
4th Place Cole Deliello   Williamson 
5th Place Jim Cunningham  Rhea 
 
Junior High Division 
1st Place Remi Gardner   Henry 
2nd Place Joseph Henry   McMinn 
3rd Place Caden Delaney  Henry 
4th Place Clay Pitcock   McMinn 
5th Place Dallas Bomar   Henry 
 
Senior Level 1 Division 
1st Place RuthAnn Johns  Williamson 
2nd Place Abigail Berny   Williamson 
3rd Place Abigail Henry   McMinn 
4th Place Clay Owen   Lincoln 
5th Place Molly Ralston   Bedford 
 
Senior Level 2 Division 
1st Place Ella Pollock   Lincoln 
2nd Place Haylee Ferguson  Rutherford 
3rd Place Parker Saum   McNairy 
4th Place Dustin Pitcock   McMinn 
5th Place Kendra Sellers   Knox 
 



2021 TJLE – Beef Expo 
Premier Exhibitor Report 

 
Commercial Heifer 
 
Explorer Division 
1st Place Weston Thames  Williamson 
2nd Place Colton Lee   Fentress 
  
 
Junior Division 
1st Place Wyatt Tanner   Lincoln 
2nd Place Abigayle Houser  Bledsoe 
3rd Place Arleigh Posey   Lincoln 
4th Place Grayson Hatchett  Lincoln 
5th Place Charlie Ivey   McMinn 
 
Junior High Division 
1st Place Caroline Garrell  Lincoln 
2nd Place Avery Rowlett   Wayne 
3rd Place Gracie Giles   Loudon 
4th Place Shelby Thames  Williamson 
5th Place Joseph Henry   McMinn 
 
Senior Level 1 Division 
1st Place Isaac DeBusk   McMinn 
2nd Place Lila Sims   Humphreys 
3rd Place Maggie Lamon   Giles 
4th Place Riley Smallen   Monroe 
5th Place Anna Kate Davis  Maury 
 
Senior Level 2 Division 
1st Place Dustin Pitcock   McMinn 
2nd Place Haylee Ferguson  Rutherford 
3rd Place Ella Pollock   Lincoln 
4th Place Morgan Riley   Williamson 
5th Place Cheyenne Hager  McMinn 
 

 
 



2021 TJLE – Beef Expo 
Premier Exhibitor Report 

 
Registered Heifer 
 
Explorer Division 
1st Place Colton Lee   Fentress 
2nd Place Jaclyn Thomas   Bledsoe 
3rd Place Kara Brooks   Smith 
4th Place Clifton Porter   Trousdale 
5th Place Emma Locke   Trousdale 
 
Junior Division 
1st Place Abigayle Houser  Bledsoe 
2nd Place Sam Teeple   White 
3rd Place Wyatt Tanner   Lincoln 
4th Place Stratton Stafford  Giles 
5th Place Ransom Johns   Williamson 
 
Junior High Division 
1st Place Gracie Giles   Loudon 
2nd Place Caroline Garrell  Lincoln 
3rd Place Avery Rowlett   Wayne 
4th Place Shelby Thames  Williamson 
5th Place Alyssa Meier   Anderson 
 
Senior Level 1 Division 
1st Place Abigail Berny   Williamson 
2nd Place RuthAnn Johns  Williamson 
3rd Place Emma Armstrong  Bedford 
4th Place Andrew Meier   Anderson 
5th Place Abigail Henry   McMinn 
 
Senior Level 2 Division 
1st Place Haylee Ferguson  Rutherford 
2nd Place Grady Giffey   White 
3rd Place Ella Pollock   Lincoln 
4th Place Dustin Pitcock   McMinn 
5th Place Gavin Giffey   White 
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